
10th Men's Slalom
List of competitors

code surname, name nation

(According to the 6th  F.I.S. point list)

FIS points

Number of competitors: 75

SL
Slalom

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

RAICH, Benjamin AUT50625 0.00
MATT, Mario AUT50707 1.22
BYGGMARK, Jens SWE501101 1.64
LARSSON, Markus SWE500656 2.56
PALANDER, Kalle FIN180251 2.96
MOELGG, Manfred ITA292491 3.62
LIGETY, Ted USA534562 3.76
JANYK, Michael CAN102435 3.86
MYHRER, Andre SWE501017 4.04
NEUREUTHER, Felix GER201702 4.19
BERTHOD, Marc SUI510997 4.29
GRANDI, Thomas CAN100115 4.42
PRANGER, Manfred AUT50624 4.45
GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste FRA192665 4.59
HERBST, Reinfried AUT50605 5.00
KOSTELIC, Ivica CRO380260 5.05
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer AUT50547 5.10
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund NOR421328 5.10
SASAKI, Akira JPN301312 5.13
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan SUI510890 5.19
HANSSON, Martin SWE500124 5.26
ALBRECHT, Daniel SUI510993 5.58
DEVILLE, Cristian ITA291145 5.58
VOGL, Alois GER200251 5.69
GINI, Marc SUI511127 5.75
LIZEROUX, Julien FRA191459 5.76
BOURGEAT, Pierrick FRA190915 5.99
ANDERSSON, Oscar SWE500909 6.00
COCHRAN, James USA534040 6.09
KOLL, Alexander AUT50900 6.32
HARGIN, Mattias SWE501111 6.71
LLORACH, Gaetan FRA190278 6.80
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List of competitors

code surname, name nation

SL

FIS points

(According to the 6th  F.I.S. point list)

THALER, Patrick ITA290732 6.86
VALENCIC, Mitja SLO560355 6.93
YUASA, Naoki JPN301709 7.08
LAHDENPERAE, Anton SWE501116 7.13
BROLENIUS, Johan SWE500499 7.28
ANSELMET, Alexandre FRA191640 7.41
RAZZOLI, Giuliano ITA293098 7.78
VAJDIC, Bernard SLO560425 7.79
ENGL, Kurt AUT50675 7.81
DREIER, Christoph AUT50824 8.08
BANK, Ondrej CZE150398 8.22
STUTZ, Paul CAN102727 8.37
TREJBAL, Filip CZE150594 8.47
BIGGS, Patrick CAN102456 8.52
DRAGSIC, Mitja SLO560371 8.58
MISSILLIER, Steve FRA192506 8.83
GRUBELNIK, Drago SLO560230 9.08
KARLSEN, Truls Ove NOR420148 9.42
LEINO, Jukka FIN180292 9.45
NORDH, Fredrik SWE501071 9.53
ALBRECHT, Kilian BUL92591 9.84
VRABLIK, Martin CZE150495 10.03
VILETTA, Sandro SUI511352 10.35
BAXTER, Alain GBR220044 10.39
IMBODEN, Urs MDA910000 10.65
BRENNER, Hannes AUT51050 10.73
KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka FIN180483 10.73
SEMPLE, Ryan CAN102403 11.19
ROY, Jean-Philippe CAN101895 12.06
DAVARE, Michel ITA292299 12.54
MYHRE, Lars NOR421400 12.62
TISSOT, Maxime FRA193347 12.85
BURAAS, Hans-Petter NOR420069 13.05
NILSEN, Andreas NOR421098 13.14
BYLUND, Peter SWE500726 14.05
GORZA, Ales SLO560406 14.13
BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvin ISL250127 14.67
STEHLE, Dominik GER201896 15.46
GEORGIEV, Stefan BUL90047 15.58
SIMARI, Cristian Javier ARG30149 19.18
NOBLE, Andrew GBR220575 20.96
LANNING, Thomas USA534567 26.38
MILLER, Bode USA532431 34.91
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10th Men's Slalom
Nation List SL

Slalom

code surname, name

(According to the 6th  F.I.S. point list)

FIS points

Number of competitors: 75

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

ARGENTINA (1)
SIMARI, Cristian Javier30149 19.18ARG

AUSTRIA (9)
RAICH, Benjamin50625 0.00AUT
MATT, Mario50707 1.22
PRANGER, Manfred50624 4.45
HERBST, Reinfried50605 5.00
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 5.10
KOLL, Alexander50900 6.32
ENGL, Kurt50675 7.81
DREIER, Christoph50824 8.08
BRENNER, Hannes51050 10.73

BULGARY (2)
ALBRECHT, Kilian92591 9.84BUL
GEORGIEV, Stefan90047 15.58

CANADA (6)
JANYK, Michael102435 3.86CAN
GRANDI, Thomas100115 4.42
STUTZ, Paul102727 8.37
BIGGS, Patrick102456 8.52
SEMPLE, Ryan102403 11.19
ROY, Jean-Philippe101895 12.06

CROATIA (1)
KOSTELIC, Ivica380260 5.05CRO

CZECH REPUBLIC (3)
BANK, Ondrej150398 8.22CZE
TREJBAL, Filip150594 8.47
VRABLIK, Martin150495 10.03
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Nation List

code surname, name

SL

FIS points

(According to the 6th  F.I.S. point list)

FINLAND (3)
PALANDER, Kalle180251 2.96FIN
LEINO, Jukka180292 9.45
KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka180483 10.73

FRANCE (7)
GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste192665 4.59FRA
LIZEROUX, Julien191459 5.76
BOURGEAT, Pierrick190915 5.99
LLORACH, Gaetan190278 6.80
ANSELMET, Alexandre191640 7.41
MISSILLIER, Steve192506 8.83
TISSOT, Maxime193347 12.85

GREAT BRITAIN (2)
BAXTER, Alain220044 10.39GBR
NOBLE, Andrew220575 20.96

GERMANY (3)
NEUREUTHER, Felix201702 4.19GER
VOGL, Alois200251 5.69
STEHLE, Dominik201896 15.46

ICELAND (1)
BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvin250127 14.67ISL

ITALY (5)
MOELGG, Manfred292491 3.62ITA
DEVILLE, Cristian291145 5.58
THALER, Patrick290732 6.86
RAZZOLI, Giuliano293098 7.78
DAVARE, Michel292299 12.54

JAPAN (2)
SASAKI, Akira301312 5.13JPN
YUASA, Naoki301709 7.08

MOLDOVA (1)
IMBODEN, Urs910000 10.65MDA

NORWAY (5)
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 5.10NOR
KARLSEN, Truls Ove420148 9.42
MYHRE, Lars421400 12.62
BURAAS, Hans-Petter420069 13.05
NILSEN, Andreas421098 13.14

SLOVENIA (5)
VALENCIC, Mitja560355 6.93SLO
VAJDIC, Bernard560425 7.79
DRAGSIC, Mitja560371 8.58
GRUBELNIK, Drago560230 9.08
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Nation List

code surname, name

SL

FIS points

(According to the 6th  F.I.S. point list)

GORZA, Ales560406 14.13SLO

SWITZERLAND (5)
BERTHOD, Marc510997 4.29SUI
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan510890 5.19
ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 5.58
GINI, Marc511127 5.75
VILETTA, Sandro511352 10.35

SWEDEN (10)
BYGGMARK, Jens501101 1.64SWE
LARSSON, Markus500656 2.56
MYHRER, Andre501017 4.04
HANSSON, Martin500124 5.26
ANDERSSON, Oscar500909 6.00
HARGIN, Mattias501111 6.71
LAHDENPERAE, Anton501116 7.13
BROLENIUS, Johan500499 7.28
NORDH, Fredrik501071 9.53
BYLUND, Peter500726 14.05

USA (4)
LIGETY, Ted534562 3.76USA
COCHRAN, James534040 6.09
LANNING, Thomas534567 26.38
MILLER, Bode532431 34.91
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10th Men's Slalom
1st Run Start List SL

Slalom

bib code surname, name nation
Number of competitors: 75

skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Thomas GURZELER
Günter HUJARA
Janez SMITEK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

SUI
FIS
SLO

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Podkoren 3
1035 m

836 m
199 m

6000/510/00

Oivind ROGNMO
58/58
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

NOR Gerd EHN
60/60
13:00

AUT

Forerunners A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

PALANDER, Kalle1 FIN180251 FISCHER77
NEUREUTHER, Felix2 GER201702 ATOMIC84
LARSSON, Markus3 SWE500656 ATOMIC79
MATT, Mario4 AUT50707 FISCHER79
RAICH, Benjamin5 AUT50625 ATOMIC78
BYGGMARK, Jens6 SWE501101 85
MOELGG, Manfred7 ITA292491 FISCHER82
LIGETY, Ted8 USA534562 ROSSIGNOL84
MYHRER, Andre9 SWE501017 NORDICA83
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund10 NOR421328 ATOMIC82
GRANDI, Thomas11 CAN100115 ROSSIGNOL72
HERBST, Reinfried12 AUT50605 HEAD78
BERTHOD, Marc13 SUI510997 ATOMIC83
PRANGER, Manfred14 AUT50624 VÕLKL78
GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste15 FRA192665 84
JANYK, Michael16 CAN102435 SALOMON82
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan17 SUI510890 FISCHER81
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer18 AUT50547 FISCHER77
ALBRECHT, Daniel19 SUI510993 ATOMIC83
KOSTELIC, Ivica20 CRO380260 SALOMON79
DEVILLE, Cristian21 ITA291145 VÕLKL81
HANSSON, Martin22 SWE500124 HEAD75
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1st Run Start List
bib code surname, name nation

SL
skiyear

SASAKI, Akira23 JPN301312 SALOMON81
LIZEROUX, Julien24 FRA191459 FISCHER79
GINI, Marc25 SUI511127 VÕLKL84
VOGL, Alois26 GER200251 VÕLKL72
BROLENIUS, Johan27 SWE500499 HEAD77
VAJDIC, Bernard28 SLO560425 ELAN80
BOURGEAT, Pierrick29 FRA190915 ROSSIGNOL76
COCHRAN, James30 USA534040 VÕLKL81
MILLER, Bode31 USA532431 HEAD77
ANDERSSON, Oscar32 SWE500909 FISCHER82
KOLL, Alexander33 AUT50900 SALOMON82
HARGIN, Mattias34 SWE501111 ROSSIGNOL85
LLORACH, Gaetan35 FRA190278 SALOMON74
THALER, Patrick36 ITA290732 FISCHER78
VALENCIC, Mitja37 SLO560355 ROSSIGNOL78
YUASA, Naoki38 JPN301709 HART83
LAHDENPERAE, Anton39 SWE501116 ROSSIGNOL85
ANSELMET, Alexandre40 FRA191640 FISCHER80
RAZZOLI, Giuliano41 ITA293098 ROSSIGNOL84
ENGL, Kurt42 AUT50675 BLIZZARD79
DREIER, Christoph43 AUT50824 HEAD81
BANK, Ondrej44 CZE150398 ELAN80
STUTZ, Paul45 CAN102727 FISCHER83
TREJBAL, Filip46 CZE150594 DYNASTAR85
BIGGS, Patrick47 CAN102456 VÕLKL82
DRAGSIC, Mitja48 SLO560371 ELAN79
MISSILLIER, Steve49 FRA192506 DYNASTAR84
GRUBELNIK, Drago50 SLO560230 ROSSIGNOL76
KARLSEN, Truls Ove51 NOR420148 BLIZZARD75
LEINO, Jukka52 FIN180292 FISCHER78
NORDH, Fredrik53 SWE501071 ATOMIC84
ALBRECHT, Kilian54 BUL92591 HEAD73
VRABLIK, Martin55 CZE150495 82
VILETTA, Sandro56 SUI511352 NORDICA86
BAXTER, Alain57 GBR220044 ATOMIC73
IMBODEN, Urs58 MDA910000 FISCHER75
BRENNER, Hannes59 AUT51050 BLIZZARD84
KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka60 FIN180483 85
SEMPLE, Ryan61 CAN102403 SALOMON82
ROY, Jean-Philippe62 CAN101895 ROSSIGNOL79
DAVARE, Michel63 ITA292299 81
MYHRE, Lars64 NOR421400 NORDICA84
TISSOT, Maxime65 FRA193347 ROSSIGNOL86
BURAAS, Hans-Petter66 NOR420069 ROSSIGNOL75
NILSEN, Andreas67 NOR421098 VÕLKL80
BYLUND, Peter68 SWE500726 NORDICA79
GORZA, Ales69 SLO560406 FISCHER80
BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvin70 ISL250127 ROSSIGNOL80
STEHLE, Dominik71 GER201896 86
GEORGIEV, Stefan72 BUL90047 77
SIMARI, Cristian Javier73 ARG30149 ATOMIC80
NOBLE, Andrew74 GBR220575 FISCHER84
LANNING, Thomas75 USA534567 NORDICA84
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10th Men's Slalom
1st Run Results SL

Slalom

pos bib code surname, name nation time
Number of competitors: 75

skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Clear

2ºC
4ºC

Weather

Temperature Start
Finish

HardSnow

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Thomas GURZELER
Günter HUJARA
Janez SMITEK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

SUI
FIS
SLO

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Podkoren 3
1035 m

836 m
199 m

6000/510/00

Oivind ROGNMO
58/58
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

NOR Gerd EHN
60/60
13:00

AUT

Forerunners A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

1 RAICH, Benjamin5 AUT50625 48.80 AT78
2 MATT, Mario4 AUT50707 48.84 FI79
3 PALANDER, Kalle1 FIN180251 48.97 FI77
4 LIGETY, Ted8 USA534562 49.74 RO84
5 JANYK, Michael16 CAN102435 49.76 RO82
6 MOELGG, Manfred7 ITA292491 49.92 FI82
7 MYHRER, Andre9 SWE501017 50.20 NO83
8 BERTHOD, Marc13 SUI510997 50.28 AT83
9 LARSSON, Markus3 SWE500656 50.42 AT79

10 GRANDI, Thomas11 CAN100115 50.43 RO72
11 HERBST, Reinfried12 AUT50605 50.46 BL78
12 PRANGER, Manfred14 AUT50624 50.58 VK78
13 KOSTELIC, Ivica20 CRO380260 50.61 SA79
14 SASAKI, Akira23 JPN301312 50.67 BL81
15 HANSSON, Martin22 SWE500124 50.69 HE75
16 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste15 FRA192665 50.88 RO84
17 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan17 SUI510890 51.02 FI81
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1st Run Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

SL
time skiyear

18 LIZEROUX, Julien24 FRA191459 51.07 FI79
19 DEVILLE, Cristian21 ITA291145 51.08 VK81
20 TREJBAL, Filip46 CZE150594 51.31 DY85
21 KARLSEN, Truls Ove51 NOR420148 51.36 BL75
22 BOURGEAT, Pierrick29 FRA190915 51.43 RO76
23 BROLENIUS, Johan27 SWE500499 51.53 HE77
24 LAHDENPERAE, Anton39 SWE501116 51.55 RO85
25 VALENCIC, Mitja37 SLO560355 51.68 RO78
26 GINI, Marc25 SUI511127 51.72 VK84
27 DRAGSIC, Mitja48 SLO560371 51.75 EL79
28 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer18 AUT50547 51.77 FI77
29 VILETTA, Sandro56 SUI511352 51.82 NO86

MILLER, Bode31 USA532431 51.82 HE77
31 COCHRAN, James30 USA534040 51.92 VK81
32 DREIER, Christoph43 AUT50824 51.97 HE81
33 VOGL, Alois26 GER200251 52.07 VK72
34 BANK, Ondrej44 CZE150398 52.13 EL80
35 LEINO, Jukka52 FIN180292 52.18 FI78
36 LLORACH, Gaetan35 FRA190278 52.21 SA74
37 ENGL, Kurt42 AUT50675 52.24 BL79
38 VAJDIC, Bernard28 SLO560425 52.26 EL80
39 VRABLIK, Martin55 CZE150495 52.30 EL82
40 STUTZ, Paul45 CAN102727 52.43 FI83
41 KOLL, Alexander33 AUT50900 52.61 SA82
42 ANSELMET, Alexandre40 FRA191640 52.83 FI80
43 YUASA, Naoki38 JPN301709 53.09 HA83
44 BIGGS, Patrick47 CAN102456 53.30 VK82
46 LANNING, Thomas75 USA534567 53.48 NO84
47 STEHLE, Dominik71 GER201896 53.54 VK86
48 DAVARE, Michel63 ITA292299 53.80 HE81
49 BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvin70 ISL250127 53.81 RO80
50 TISSOT, Maxime65 FRA193347 54.07 RO86
51 SIMARI, Cristian Javier73 ARG30149 55.11 AT80
52 NOBLE, Andrew74 GBR220575 55.25 FI84

did not finish: 23
NEUREUTHER, Felix2 GER201702 AT84
BYGGMARK, Jens6 SWE501101 AT85
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund10 NOR421328 AT82
ALBRECHT, Daniel19 SUI510993 AT83
ANDERSSON, Oscar32 SWE500909 FI82
HARGIN, Mattias34 SWE501111 RO85
THALER, Patrick36 ITA290732 FI78
RAZZOLI, Giuliano41 ITA293098 RO84
MISSILLIER, Steve49 FRA192506 DY84
GRUBELNIK, Drago50 SLO560230 RO76
NORDH, Fredrik53 SWE501071 AT84
ALBRECHT, Kilian54 BUL92591 HE73
BAXTER, Alain57 GBR220044 AT73
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1st Run Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

SL
time skiyear

BRENNER, Hannes59 AUT51050 BL84
KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka60 FIN180483 FI85
SEMPLE, Ryan61 CAN102403 SA82
ROY, Jean-Philippe62 CAN101895 RO79
MYHRE, Lars64 NOR421400 NO84
BURAAS, Hans-Petter66 NOR420069 RO75
NILSEN, Andreas67 NOR421098 VK80
BYLUND, Peter68 SWE500726 NO79
GORZA, Ales69 SLO560406 FI80
GEORGIEV, Stefan72 BUL90047 AT77

disqualified: 1
IMBODEN, Urs58 MDA910000 gate nr 55 FI75

AT ATOMIC BL BLIZZARD DI DYNAMIC DY DYNASTAR
EL ELAN FI FISCHER HA HART HE HEAD
NO NORDICA RO ROSSIGNOL SA SALOMON ST STÕCKLI
VK VÕLKL
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10th Men's Slalom
1st run Analysis by Rank SL

Slalom

pos bib surname, name
nation

Number of competitors: 75

final gapint1
int1-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

5 RAICH, Benjamin
AUT 22.84 48.80

1 25.96
2

2

4 MATT, Mario
AUT 22.90 48.84

2 25.94
+0.043

1

1 PALANDER, Kalle
FIN 22.78 48.97

3 26.19
+0.171

3

8 LIGETY, Ted
USA 23.31 49.74

4 26.43
+0.945

7

16 JANYK, Michael
CAN 23.49 49.76

5 26.27
+0.967

5

7 MOELGG, Manfred
ITA 23.66 49.92

6 26.26
+1.1213

4

9 MYHRER, Andre
SWE 23.87 50.20

7 26.33
+1.4018

6

13 BERTHOD, Marc
SUI 23.53 50.28

8 26.75
+1.489

10

3 LARSSON, Markus
SWE 23.64 50.42

9 26.78
+1.6212

12

11 GRANDI, Thomas
CAN 23.80 50.43

10 26.63
+1.6316

8

12 HERBST, Reinfried
AUT 23.69 50.46

11 26.77
+1.6614

11

14 PRANGER, Manfred
AUT 23.52 50.58

12 27.06
+1.788

19

20 KOSTELIC, Ivica
CRO 23.83 50.61

13 26.78
+1.8117

12

23 SASAKI, Akira
JPN 23.74 50.67

14 26.93
+1.8715

14

22 HANSSON, Martin
SWE 23.60 50.69

15 27.09
+1.8911

20

15 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste
FRA 23.94 50.88

16 26.94
+2.0820

16

17 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan
SUI 23.97 51.02

17 27.05
+2.2221

18

24 LIZEROUX, Julien
FRA 24.10 51.07

18 26.97
+2.2723

17
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

21 DEVILLE, Cristian
ITA 24.34 51.08

19 26.74
+2.2832

9

46 TREJBAL, Filip
CZE 24.38 51.31

20 26.93
+2.5136

14

51 KARLSEN, Truls Ove
NOR 24.15 51.36

21 27.21
+2.5624

21

29 BOURGEAT, Pierrick
FRA 24.06 51.43

22 27.37
+2.6322

25

27 BROLENIUS, Johan
SWE 24.29 51.53

23 27.24
+2.7330

22

39 LAHDENPERAE, Anton
SWE 23.90 51.55

24 27.65
+2.7519

36

37 VALENCIC, Mitja
SLO 24.44 51.68

25 27.24
+2.8838

22

25 GINI, Marc
SUI 24.22 51.72

26 27.50
+2.9226

30

48 DRAGSIC, Mitja
SLO 24.37 51.75

27 27.38
+2.9535

26

18 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer
AUT 24.52 51.77

28 27.25
+2.9740

24

56 VILETTA, Sandro
SUI 24.36 51.82

29 27.46
+3.0233

28

31 MILLER, Bode
USA 24.36 51.82

27.46
+3.0233

28

30 COCHRAN, James
USA 24.26 51.92

31 27.66
+3.1228

37

43 DREIER, Christoph
AUT 24.59 51.97

32 27.38
+3.1742

26

26 VOGL, Alois
GER 24.23 52.07

33 27.84
+3.2727

40

44 BANK, Ondrej
CZE 24.56 52.13

34 27.57
+3.3341

34

52 LEINO, Jukka
FIN 24.67 52.18

35 27.51
+3.3845

31

35 LLORACH, Gaetan
FRA 24.61 52.21

36 27.60
+3.4143

35

42 ENGL, Kurt
AUT 24.48 52.24

37 27.76
+3.4439

38

28 VAJDIC, Bernard
SLO 24.74 52.26

38 27.52
+3.4647

32

55 VRABLIK, Martin
CZE 24.74 52.30

39 27.56
+3.5047

33

45 STUTZ, Paul
CAN 24.30 52.43

40 28.13
+3.6331

43

33 KOLL, Alexander
AUT 24.84 52.61

41 27.77
+3.8150

39

40 ANSELMET, Alexandre
FRA 24.85 52.83

42 27.98
+4.0351

41

38 YUASA, Naoki
JPN 25.08 53.09

43 28.01
+4.2955

42

47 BIGGS, Patrick
CAN 25.12 53.30

44 28.18
+4.5057

44

58 IMBODEN, Urs
MDA * 25.02 * 53.31

45 28.29
+4.5154

46

75 LANNING, Thomas
USA 25.29 53.48

46 28.19
+4.6860

45
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

71 STEHLE, Dominik
GER 25.17 53.54

47 28.37
+4.7459

47

63 DAVARE, Michel
ITA 24.87 53.80

48 28.93
+5.0052

50

70 BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvi
ISL 25.34 53.81

49 28.47
+5.0161

48

65 TISSOT, Maxime
FRA 25.41 54.07

50 28.66
+5.2764

49

73 SIMARI, Cristian Javier
ARG 25.70 55.11

51 29.41
+6.3166

51

74 NOBLE, Andrew
GBR 25.78 55.25

52 29.47
+6.4568

52

2 NEUREUTHER, Felix
GER 23.46 DNF6

6 BYGGMARK, Jens
SWE 23.01 DNF4

10 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund
NOR 23.59 DNF10

19 ALBRECHT, Daniel
SUI DNF

32 ANDERSSON, Oscar
SWE 24.20 DNF25

34 HARGIN, Mattias
SWE DNF

36 THALER, Patrick
ITA 24.69 DNF46

41 RAZZOLI, Giuliano
ITA DNF

49 MISSILLIER, Steve
FRA 25.08 DNF55

50 GRUBELNIK, Drago
SLO DNF

53 NORDH, Fredrik
SWE 24.28 DNF29

54 ALBRECHT, Kilian
BUL 24.38 DNF36

57 BAXTER, Alain
GBR 25.15 DNF58

59 BRENNER, Hannes
AUT DNF

60 KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka
FIN 25.39 DNF62

61 SEMPLE, Ryan
CAN 24.75 DNF49

62 ROY, Jean-Philippe
CAN 24.89 DNF53

64 MYHRE, Lars
NOR 25.85 DNF69

66 BURAAS, Hans-Petter
NOR 25.74 DNF67

67 NILSEN, Andreas
NOR 25.39 DNF62

68 BYLUND, Peter
SWE 25.45 DNF65

69 GORZA, Ales
SLO 24.66 DNF44
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

72 GEORGIEV, Stefan
BUL DNF
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10th Men's Slalom
1st run Analysis by Bib SL

Slalom

Number of competitors: 75

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

48.97
31 PALANDER, Kalle

FIN +0.17322.78
26.19

1

DNF2 NEUREUTHER, Felix
GER 23.46 6

50.42
123 LARSSON, Markus

SWE +1.62923.64
26.78

12

48.84
14 MATT, Mario

AUT +0.04222.90
25.94

3

48.80
25 RAICH, Benjamin

AUT 122.84
25.96

2

DNF6 BYGGMARK, Jens
SWE 23.01 4

49.92
47 MOELGG, Manfred

ITA +1.12623.66
26.26

13

49.74
78 LIGETY, Ted

USA +0.94423.31
26.43

5

50.20
69 MYHRER, Andre

SWE +1.40723.87
26.33

18

DNF10 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund
NOR 23.59 10

50.43
811 GRANDI, Thomas

CAN +1.631023.80
26.63

16

50.46
1112 HERBST, Reinfried

AUT +1.661123.69
26.77

14

50.28
1013 BERTHOD, Marc

SUI +1.48823.53
26.75

9

50.58
1914 PRANGER, Manfred

AUT +1.781223.52
27.06

8

50.88
1615 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste

FRA +2.081623.94
26.94

20

49.76
516 JANYK, Michael

CAN +0.96523.49
26.27

7

51.02
1817 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan

SUI +2.221723.97
27.05

21

51.77
2418 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer

AUT +2.972824.52
27.25

40
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Analysis by Bib - 1st run SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

DNF19 ALBRECHT, Daniel
SUI

50.61
1220 KOSTELIC, Ivica

CRO +1.811323.83
26.78

17

51.08
921 DEVILLE, Cristian

ITA +2.281924.34
26.74

32

50.69
2022 HANSSON, Martin

SWE +1.891523.60
27.09

11

50.67
1423 SASAKI, Akira

JPN +1.871423.74
26.93

15

51.07
1724 LIZEROUX, Julien

FRA +2.271824.10
26.97

23

51.72
3025 GINI, Marc

SUI +2.922624.22
27.50

26

52.07
4026 VOGL, Alois

GER +3.273324.23
27.84

27

51.53
2227 BROLENIUS, Johan

SWE +2.732324.29
27.24

30

52.26
3228 VAJDIC, Bernard

SLO +3.463824.74
27.52

47

51.43
2529 BOURGEAT, Pierrick

FRA +2.632224.06
27.37

22

51.92
3730 COCHRAN, James

USA +3.123124.26
27.66

28

51.82
2831 MILLER, Bode

USA +3.022924.36
27.46

33

DNF32 ANDERSSON, Oscar
SWE 24.20 25

52.61
3933 KOLL, Alexander

AUT +3.814124.84
27.77

50

DNF34 HARGIN, Mattias
SWE

52.21
3535 LLORACH, Gaetan

FRA +3.413624.61
27.60

43

DNF36 THALER, Patrick
ITA 24.69 46

51.68
2237 VALENCIC, Mitja

SLO +2.882524.44
27.24

38

53.09
4238 YUASA, Naoki

JPN +4.294325.08
28.01

55

51.55
3639 LAHDENPERAE, Anton

SWE +2.752423.90
27.65

19

52.83
4140 ANSELMET, Alexandre

FRA +4.034224.85
27.98

51

DNF41 RAZZOLI, Giuliano
ITA

52.24
3842 ENGL, Kurt

AUT +3.443724.48
27.76

39

51.97
2643 DREIER, Christoph

AUT +3.173224.59
27.38

42

52.13
3444 BANK, Ondrej

CZE +3.333424.56
27.57

41

52.43
4345 STUTZ, Paul

CAN +3.634024.30
28.13

31

51.31
1446 TREJBAL, Filip

CZE +2.512024.38
26.93

36
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Analysis by Bib - 1st run SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

53.30
4447 BIGGS, Patrick

CAN +4.504425.12
28.18

57

51.75
2648 DRAGSIC, Mitja

SLO +2.952724.37
27.38

35

DNF49 MISSILLIER, Steve
FRA 25.08 55

DNF50 GRUBELNIK, Drago
SLO

51.36
2151 KARLSEN, Truls Ove

NOR +2.562124.15
27.21

24

52.18
3152 LEINO, Jukka

FIN +3.383524.67
27.51

45

DNF53 NORDH, Fredrik
SWE 24.28 29

DNF54 ALBRECHT, Kilian
BUL 24.38 36

52.30
3355 VRABLIK, Martin

CZE +3.503924.74
27.56

47

51.82
2856 VILETTA, Sandro

SUI +3.022924.36
27.46

33

DNF57 BAXTER, Alain
GBR 25.15 58

* 53.31
4658 IMBODEN, Urs

MDA +4.5145* 25.02
28.29

54

DNF59 BRENNER, Hannes
AUT

DNF60 KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka
FIN 25.39 62

DNF61 SEMPLE, Ryan
CAN 24.75 49

DNF62 ROY, Jean-Philippe
CAN 24.89 53

53.80
5063 DAVARE, Michel

ITA +5.004824.87
28.93

52

DNF64 MYHRE, Lars
NOR 25.85 69

54.07
4965 TISSOT, Maxime

FRA +5.275025.41
28.66

64

DNF66 BURAAS, Hans-Petter
NOR 25.74 67

DNF67 NILSEN, Andreas
NOR 25.39 62

DNF68 BYLUND, Peter
SWE 25.45 65

DNF69 GORZA, Ales
SLO 24.66 44

53.81
4870 BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvi

ISL +5.014925.34
28.47

61

53.54
4771 STEHLE, Dominik

GER +4.744725.17
28.37

59

DNF72 GEORGIEV, Stefan
BUL

55.11
5173 SIMARI, Cristian Javier

ARG +6.315125.70
29.41

66

55.25
5274 NOBLE, Andrew

GBR +6.455225.78
29.47

68
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Analysis by Bib - 1st run SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

53.48
4575 LANNING, Thomas

USA +4.684625.29
28.19

60
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10th Men's Slalom
2nd Run Start List SL

Slalom

start order bib code surname, name nation
time time time

1st run 2nd run total

Number of competitors: 30
skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Thomas GURZELER
Günter HUJARA
Janez SMITEK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

SUI
FIS
SLO

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Podkoren 3
1035 m

836 m
199 m

6000/510/00

Oivind ROGNMO
58/58
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

NOR Gerd EHN
60/60
13:00

AUT

Forerunners A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

1 MILLER, Bode31 USA532431 51.82 HEAD77 +3.02

2 VILETTA, Sandro56 SUI511352 51.82 NORDICA86 +3.02

3 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer18 AUT50547 51.77 FISCHER77 +2.97

4 DRAGSIC, Mitja48 SLO560371 51.75 ELAN79 +2.95

5 GINI, Marc25 SUI511127 51.72 VÕLKL84 +2.92

6 VALENCIC, Mitja37 SLO560355 51.68 ROSSIGNOL78 +2.88

7 LAHDENPERAE, Anton39 SWE501116 51.55 ROSSIGNOL85 +2.75

8 BROLENIUS, Johan27 SWE500499 51.53 HEAD77 +2.73

9 BOURGEAT, Pierrick29 FRA190915 51.43 ROSSIGNOL76 +2.63

10 KARLSEN, Truls Ove51 NOR420148 51.36 BLIZZARD75 +2.56

11 TREJBAL, Filip46 CZE150594 51.31 DYNASTAR85 +2.51

12 DEVILLE, Cristian21 ITA291145 51.08 VÕLKL81 +2.28

13 LIZEROUX, Julien24 FRA191459 51.07 FISCHER79 +2.27

14 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan17 SUI510890 51.02 FISCHER81 +2.22

15 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste15 FRA192665 50.88 ROSSIGNOL84 +2.08

16 HANSSON, Martin22 SWE500124 50.69 HEAD75 +1.89

17 SASAKI, Akira23 JPN301312 50.67 BLIZZARD81 +1.87

18 KOSTELIC, Ivica20 CRO380260 50.61 SALOMON79 +1.81
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2nd Run Start List

start order bib code surname, name nation
time time time

1st run 2nd run total

SL
skiyear

19 PRANGER, Manfred14 AUT50624 50.58 VÕLKL78 +1.78

20 HERBST, Reinfried12 AUT50605 50.46 BLIZZARD78 +1.66

21 GRANDI, Thomas11 CAN100115 50.43 ROSSIGNOL72 +1.63

22 LARSSON, Markus3 SWE500656 50.42 ATOMIC79 +1.62

23 BERTHOD, Marc13 SUI510997 50.28 ATOMIC83 +1.48

24 MYHRER, Andre9 SWE501017 50.20 NORDICA83 +1.40

25 MOELGG, Manfred7 ITA292491 49.92 FISCHER82 +1.12

26 JANYK, Michael16 CAN102435 49.76 ROSSIGNOL82 +0.96

27 LIGETY, Ted8 USA534562 49.74 ROSSIGNOL84 +0.94

28 PALANDER, Kalle1 FIN180251 48.97 FISCHER77 +0.17

29 MATT, Mario4 AUT50707 48.84 FISCHER79 +0.04

30 RAICH, Benjamin5 AUT50625 48.80 ATOMIC78
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10th Men's Slalom
Official Results SL

Slalom

pos bib code surname, name nation
F=610

race pointstotal2nd run1st run
timetimetimeNumber of competitors: 75

ski

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Clear

5ºC
6ºC

Weather

Temperature Start
Finish

HardSnow

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Thomas GURZELER
Günter HUJARA
Janez SMITEK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

SUI
FIS
SLO

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Podkoren 3
1035 m

836 m
199 m

6000/510/00

Oivind ROGNMO
58/58
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

NOR Gerd EHN
60/60
13:00

AUT

Forerunners A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

A. SPORN SLOA
R. KEJZAR SLOB
L. SKRILEC SLOC

1 MATT, Mario4 AUT50707 1:40.64 0.0048.84 51.80 FI
2 RAICH, Benjamin5 AUT50625 1:41.25 3.7048.80 52.45 AT
3 MOELGG, Manfred7 ITA292491 1:41.60 5.8249.92 51.68 FI
4 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste15 FRA192665 1:42.05 8.5550.88 51.17 RO
5 PRANGER, Manfred14 AUT50624 1:42.33 10.2450.58 51.75 VK
6 LARSSON, Markus3 SWE500656 1:42.35 10.3650.42 51.93 AT
7 SASAKI, Akira23 JPN301312 1:42.68 12.3650.67 52.01 BL

BERTHOD, Marc13 SUI510997 1:42.68 12.3650.28 52.40 AT
9 GINI, Marc25 SUI511127 1:42.70 12.4951.72 50.98 VK

10 KOSTELIC, Ivica20 CRO380260 1:42.74 12.7350.61 52.13 SA
JANYK, Michael16 CAN102435 1:42.74 12.7349.76 52.98 RO

12 HERBST, Reinfried12 AUT50605 1:42.84 13.3350.46 52.38 BL
13 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan17 SUI510890 1:42.86 13.4651.02 51.84 FI
14 DEVILLE, Cristian21 ITA291145 1:42.87 13.5251.08 51.79 VK
15 LAHDENPERAE, Anton39 SWE501116 1:43.01 14.3751.55 51.46 RO
16 KARLSEN, Truls Ove51 NOR420148 1:43.07 14.7351.36 51.71 BL
17 VALENCIC, Mitja37 SLO560355 1:43.11 14.9751.68 51.43 RO
18 GRANDI, Thomas11 CAN100115 1:43.21 15.5850.43 52.78 RO
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Official Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

SL
total race points2nd run1st run
timetimetime

ski
19 DRAGSIC, Mitja48 SLO560371 1:43.26 15.8851.75 51.51 EL
20 HANSSON, Martin22 SWE500124 1:43.53 17.5250.69 52.84 HE
21 BROLENIUS, Johan27 SWE500499 1:43.77 18.9751.53 52.24 HE
22 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer18 AUT50547 1:43.80 19.1551.77 52.03 FI
23 MILLER, Bode31 USA532431 1:43.89 19.7051.82 52.07 HE
24 VILETTA, Sandro56 SUI511352 1:44.20 21.5851.82 52.38 NO
25 LIGETY, Ted8 USA534562 1:46.51 35.5849.74 56.77 RO
26 TREJBAL, Filip46 CZE150594 1:52.03 69.0451.31 1:00.72 DY

did not finish 2nd run: 4
PALANDER, Kalle1 FIN180251 48.97 FI
MYHRER, Andre9 SWE501017 50.20 NO
LIZEROUX, Julien24 FRA191459 51.07 FI
BOURGEAT, Pierrick29 FRA190915 51.43 RO

not qualified for 2nd run: 21
COCHRAN, James30 USA534040 51.92 VK
DREIER, Christoph43 AUT50824 51.97 HE
VOGL, Alois26 GER200251 52.07 VK
BANK, Ondrej44 CZE150398 52.13 EL
LEINO, Jukka52 FIN180292 52.18 FI
LLORACH, Gaetan35 FRA190278 52.21 SA
ENGL, Kurt42 AUT50675 52.24 BL
VAJDIC, Bernard28 SLO560425 52.26 EL
VRABLIK, Martin55 CZE150495 52.30 EL
STUTZ, Paul45 CAN102727 52.43 FI
KOLL, Alexander33 AUT50900 52.61 SA
ANSELMET, Alexandre40 FRA191640 52.83 FI
YUASA, Naoki38 JPN301709 53.09 HA
BIGGS, Patrick47 CAN102456 53.30 VK
LANNING, Thomas75 USA534567 53.48 NO
STEHLE, Dominik71 GER201896 53.54 VK
DAVARE, Michel63 ITA292299 53.80 HE
BJOERGVINSSON, Bjoergvin70 ISL250127 53.81 RO
TISSOT, Maxime65 FRA193347 54.07 RO
SIMARI, Cristian Javier73 ARG30149 55.11 AT
NOBLE, Andrew74 GBR220575 55.25 FI

disqualified 1st run: 1
IMBODEN, Urs58 MDA910000 gate nr 55 FI

did not finish 1st run: 23
NEUREUTHER, Felix2 GER201702 AT
BYGGMARK, Jens6 SWE501101 AT
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund10 NOR421328 AT
ALBRECHT, Daniel19 SUI510993 AT
ANDERSSON, Oscar32 SWE500909 FI
HARGIN, Mattias34 SWE501111 RO
THALER, Patrick36 ITA290732 FI
RAZZOLI, Giuliano41 ITA293098 RO
MISSILLIER, Steve49 FRA192506 DY
GRUBELNIK, Drago50 SLO560230 RO
NORDH, Fredrik53 SWE501071 AT
ALBRECHT, Kilian54 BUL92591 HE
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Official Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

SL
total race points2nd run1st run
timetimetime

ski
BAXTER, Alain57 GBR220044 AT
BRENNER, Hannes59 AUT51050 BL
KAUKONIEMI, Tuukka60 FIN180483 FI
SEMPLE, Ryan61 CAN102403 SA
ROY, Jean-Philippe62 CAN101895 RO
MYHRE, Lars64 NOR421400 NO
BURAAS, Hans-Petter66 NOR420069 RO
NILSEN, Andreas67 NOR421098 VK
BYLUND, Peter68 SWE500726 NO
GORZA, Ales69 SLO560406 FI
GEORGIEV, Stefan72 BUL90047 AT

Thomas GURZELER     (SUI)      #288the Technical Delegate

AT ATOMIC BL BLIZZARD DI DYNAMIC DY DYNASTAR
EL ELAN FI FISCHER HA HART HE HEAD
NO NORDICA RO ROSSIGNOL SA SALOMON ST STÕCKLI
VK VÕLKL
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10th Men's Slalom
Analysis by Rank SL

Slalom

pos bib surname, name
nation

Number of competitors: 30

final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2
int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

4 MATT, Mario
AUT 22.90 48.84 1:13.81 1:40.64

1 25.94 24.97 26.83
3 2 1
1 23 4

5 RAICH, Benjamin
AUT 22.84 48.80 1:13.88 1:41.25

2 25.96 25.08 27.37
+0.612 1 2

2 26 18

7 MOELGG, Manfred
ITA 23.66 49.92 1:14.71 1:41.60

3 26.26 24.79 26.89
+0.9613 6 5

4 15 7

15 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste
FRA 23.94 50.88 1:15.22 1:42.05

4 26.94 24.34 26.83
+1.4120 16 9

16 1 4

14 PRANGER, Manfred
AUT 23.52 50.58 1:15.12 1:42.33

5 27.06 24.54 27.21
+1.698 12 7

19 5 14

3 LARSSON, Markus
SWE 23.64 50.42 1:15.37 1:42.35

6 26.78 24.95 26.98
+1.7112 9 11

12 22 9

23 SASAKI, Akira
JPN 23.74 50.67 1:15.99 1:42.68

7 26.93 25.32 26.69
+2.0415 14 21

14 28 2

13 BERTHOD, Marc
SUI 23.53 50.28 1:15.50 1:42.68

26.75 25.22 27.18
+2.049 8 13

10 27 13

25 GINI, Marc
SUI 24.22 51.72 1:16.07 1:42.70

9 27.50 24.35 26.63
+2.0626 26 24

30 2 1

20 KOSTELIC, Ivica
CRO 23.83 50.61 1:15.15 1:42.74

10 26.78 24.54 27.59
+2.1017 13 8

12 5 21

16 JANYK, Michael
CAN 23.49 49.76 1:15.52 1:42.74

26.27 25.76 27.22
+2.107 5 15

5 29 15

12 HERBST, Reinfried
AUT 23.69 50.46 1:15.28 1:42.84

12 26.77 24.82 27.56
+2.2014 11 10

11 16 20

17 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan
SUI 23.97 51.02 1:15.69 1:42.86

13 27.05 24.67 27.17
+2.2221 17 16

18 10 12

21 DEVILLE, Cristian
ITA 24.34 51.08 1:15.86 1:42.87

14 26.74 24.78 27.01
+2.2332 19 17

9 13 10

39 LAHDENPERAE, Anton
SWE 23.90 51.55 1:16.06 1:43.01

15 27.65 24.51 26.95
+2.3719 24 23

36 4 8

51 KARLSEN, Truls Ove
NOR 24.15 51.36 1:15.97 1:43.07

16 27.21 24.61 27.10
+2.4324 21 20

21 8 11

37 VALENCIC, Mitja
SLO 24.44 51.68 1:16.27 1:43.11

17 27.24 24.59 26.84
+2.4738 25 25

22 7 6

11 GRANDI, Thomas
CAN 23.80 50.43 1:15.40 1:43.21

18 26.63 24.97 27.81
+2.5716 10 12

8 23 23
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Analysis by Rank SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2

int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

48 DRAGSIC, Mitja
SLO 24.37 51.75 1:16.49 1:43.26

19 27.38 24.74 26.77
+2.6235 27 26

26 11 3

22 HANSSON, Martin
SWE 23.60 50.69 1:15.51 1:43.53

20 27.09 24.82 28.02
+2.8911 15 14

20 16 24

27 BROLENIUS, Johan
SWE 24.29 51.53 1:16.03 1:43.77

21 27.24 24.50 27.74
+3.1330 23 22

22 3 22

18 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer
AUT 24.52 51.77 1:16.51 1:43.80

22 27.25 24.74 27.29
+3.1640 28 27

24 11 17

31 MILLER, Bode
USA 24.36 51.82 1:16.65 1:43.89

23 27.46 24.83 27.24
+3.2533 29 28

28 18 16

56 VILETTA, Sandro
SUI 24.36 51.82 1:16.66 1:44.20

24 27.46 24.84 27.54
+3.5633 29 29

28 20 19

8 LIGETY, Ted
USA 23.31 49.74 1:14.52 1:46.51

25 26.43 24.78 31.99
+5.875 4 4

7 13 25

46 TREJBAL, Filip
CZE 24.38 51.31 1:15.93 1:52.03

26 26.93 24.62 36.10
+11.3936 20 18

14 9 26

1 PALANDER, Kalle
FIN 22.78 48.97 1:13.98 DNF

26.19 25.01
1 3 3
3 25

9 MYHRER, Andre
SWE 23.87 50.20 1:15.03 DNF

26.33 24.83
18 7 6
6 18

24 LIZEROUX, Julien
FRA 24.10 51.07 1:15.93 DNF

26.97 24.86
23 18 18
17 21

29 BOURGEAT, Pierrick
FRA 24.06 51.43 DNF

27.37
22 22
25
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10th Men's Slalom
Analysis by Bib SL

Slalom

Number of competitors: 30

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2

int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

DNF1 PALANDER, Kalle
FIN 22.78 48.97 1:13.98

26.19 25.01
1 3 3
3 25

1:42.35
93 LARSSON, Markus

SWE +1.71623.64 50.42 1:15.37
26.78 24.95 26.98

12 9 11
12 22

1:40.64
44 MATT, Mario

AUT 122.90 48.84 1:13.81
25.94 24.97 26.83

3 2 1
1 23

1:41.25
185 RAICH, Benjamin

AUT +0.61222.84 48.80 1:13.88
25.96 25.08 27.37

2 1 2
2 26

1:41.60
77 MOELGG, Manfred

ITA +0.96323.66 49.92 1:14.71
26.26 24.79 26.89

13 6 5
4 15

1:46.51
258 LIGETY, Ted

USA +5.872523.31 49.74 1:14.52
26.43 24.78 31.99

5 4 4
7 13

DNF9 MYHRER, Andre
SWE 23.87 50.20 1:15.03

26.33 24.83
18 7 6
6 18

1:43.21
2311 GRANDI, Thomas

CAN +2.571823.80 50.43 1:15.40
26.63 24.97 27.81

16 10 12
8 23

1:42.84
2012 HERBST, Reinfried

AUT +2.201223.69 50.46 1:15.28
26.77 24.82 27.56

14 11 10
11 16

1:42.68
1313 BERTHOD, Marc

SUI +2.04723.53 50.28 1:15.50
26.75 25.22 27.18

9 8 13
10 27

1:42.33
1414 PRANGER, Manfred

AUT +1.69523.52 50.58 1:15.12
27.06 24.54 27.21

8 12 7
19 5

1:42.05
415 GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste

FRA +1.41423.94 50.88 1:15.22
26.94 24.34 26.83

20 16 9
16 1

1:42.74
1516 JANYK, Michael

CAN +2.101023.49 49.76 1:15.52
26.27 25.76 27.22

7 5 15
5 29

1:42.86
1217 ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan

SUI +2.221323.97 51.02 1:15.69
27.05 24.67 27.17

21 17 16
18 10

1:43.80
1718 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer

AUT +3.162224.52 51.77 1:16.51
27.25 24.74 27.29

40 28 27
24 11

1:42.74
2120 KOSTELIC, Ivica

CRO +2.101023.83 50.61 1:15.15
26.78 24.54 27.59

17 13 8
12 5

1:42.87
1021 DEVILLE, Cristian

ITA +2.231424.34 51.08 1:15.86
26.74 24.78 27.01

32 19 17
9 13

1:43.53
2422 HANSSON, Martin

SWE +2.892023.60 50.69 1:15.51
27.09 24.82 28.02

11 15 14
20 16
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Analysis by Bib SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2

int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

1:42.68
223 SASAKI, Akira

JPN +2.04723.74 50.67 1:15.99
26.93 25.32 26.69

15 14 21
14 28

DNF24 LIZEROUX, Julien
FRA 24.10 51.07 1:15.93

26.97 24.86
23 18 18
17 21

1:42.70
125 GINI, Marc

SUI +2.06924.22 51.72 1:16.07
27.50 24.35 26.63

26 26 24
30 2

1:43.77
2227 BROLENIUS, Johan

SWE +3.132124.29 51.53 1:16.03
27.24 24.50 27.74

30 23 22
22 3

DNF29 BOURGEAT, Pierrick
FRA 24.06 51.43

27.37
22 22
25

1:43.89
1631 MILLER, Bode

USA +3.252324.36 51.82 1:16.65
27.46 24.83 27.24

33 29 28
28 18

1:43.11
637 VALENCIC, Mitja

SLO +2.471724.44 51.68 1:16.27
27.24 24.59 26.84

38 25 25
22 7

1:43.01
839 LAHDENPERAE, Anton

SWE +2.371523.90 51.55 1:16.06
27.65 24.51 26.95

19 24 23
36 4

1:52.03
2646 TREJBAL, Filip

CZE +11.392624.38 51.31 1:15.93
26.93 24.62 36.10

36 20 18
14 9

1:43.26
348 DRAGSIC, Mitja

SLO +2.621924.37 51.75 1:16.49
27.38 24.74 26.77

35 27 26
26 11

1:43.07
1151 KARLSEN, Truls Ove

NOR +2.431624.15 51.36 1:15.97
27.21 24.61 27.10

24 21 20
21 8

1:44.20
1956 VILETTA, Sandro

SUI +3.562424.36 51.82 1:16.66
27.46 24.84 27.54

33 29 29
28 20
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10th Men's Slalom
Penalty Calculation SL

Slalom

bib code surname, name nation
FIS

pos points best 5
race

points

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

best 10 to finish
MATT, Mario4 AUT507071 1.22 1.22 0.00
RAICH, Benjamin5 AUT506252 0.00 0.00 3.70
MOELGG, Manfred7 ITA2924913 3.62 3.62 5.82
GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste15 FRA1926654 4.59
PRANGER, Manfred14 AUT506245 4.45
LARSSON, Markus3 SWE5006566 2.56 2.56 10.36
SASAKI, Akira23 JPN3013127 5.13
BERTHOD, Marc13 SUI5109977 4.29
GINI, Marc25 SUI5111279 5.75
KOSTELIC, Ivica20 CRO38026010 5.05
JANYK, Michael16 CAN10243510 3.86 3.86 12.73

best 5 FIS points at start
RAICH, Benjamin5 AUT506252 0.00
MATT, Mario4 AUT507071 1.22
BYGGMARK, Jens6 SWE501101 1.64DNF1
LARSSON, Markus3 SWE5006566 2.56
PALANDER, Kalle1 FIN180251 2.96DNF2

total
FIS points of best 5 at start (B)

FIS points of best to finish in top 10 (A)

race points of corresponding competitors (C)

calculated penalty (A+B-C)/10 - (0.08)

Penalty Applied

8.38

11.26

32.61

-1.38

0.00
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code surname, namepos

Number of competitors: 80

nation

After 10th Men's Slalom
FIS WCSL List SL

Slalom

+ y =points- xbase

12/11/06 Levi (FIN)
03/12/06 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/06 Alta Badia (ITA)
07/01/07 Adelboden (SUI)

27/01/07 Kitzbuehel (SUI)
28/01/07 Kitzbuehel (AUT)

30/01/07 Schladming (AUT)
17/02/07 Are (SWE)

25/02/07 Garmisch-Partenkirchen (GER)
04/03/07 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

18/03/07 Lenzerheide (SUI)

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

MATT, Mario50707 136 124 620 6321 AUT 22 18 60 80 80 60 100 100 100

RAICH, Benjamin50625 510 464 555 6012 AUT 100 80 45 40 100 50 60 80

BYGGMARK, Jens501101 445 4453 SWE 40 45 26 32 100 100 80 22

LARSSON, Markus500656 291 265 340 3664 SWE 80 100 45 24 22 29 40

MOELGG, Manfred292491 59 54 354 3595 ITA 11 36 22 60 40 80 45 60

JANYK, Michael102435 118 107 290 3016 CAN 36 80 29 29 40 50 26

BERTHOD, Marc510997 44 40 272 2767 SUI 100 50 50 36 36

NEUREUTHER, Felix201702 131 119 264 276GER 13 60 13 13 40 45 80

PALANDER, Kalle180251 495 450 223 2689 FIN 24 22 45 50 13 29 40

GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste192665 30 27 262 26510 FRA 20 32 20 16 32 60 32 50

ROCCA, Giorgio290478 547 497 213 26311 ITA 60 50 40 18 45

PRANGER, Manfred50624 101 92 216 22512 AUT 29 36 32 29 45 45

MYHRER, Andre501017 256 233 168 19113 SWE 100 26 36 6

LIGETY, Ted534562 396 360 152 18814 USA 80 16 36 14 6

GRANDI, Thomas100115 389 354 126 16115 CAN 32 45 18 18 13

ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan510890 55 50 145 15016 SUI 26 16 13 50 20 20

DEVILLE, Cristian291145 72 65 133 14017 ITA 8 24 18 15 8 16 26 18

KOSTELIC, Ivica380260 203 185 122 140CRO 60 36 26

GINI, Marc511127 33 30 124 12719 SUI 26 8 26 26 9 29

HERBST, Reinfried50605 396 360 89 12520 AUT 10 13 24 20 22

HANSSON, Martin500124 123 112 111 12221 SWE 15 15 22 26 22 11

SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 205 186 102 12122 NOR 11 14 11 20 15 20 11

SASAKI, Akira301312 333 303 90 12023 JPN 36 18 36

ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 77 70 104 11124 SUI 50 26 12 16

SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 258 235 86 10925 AUT 45 32 9
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SLALOM FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos nation + y =points- xbase

12/11/06 Levi (FIN)
03/12/06 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/06 Alta Badia (ITA)
07/01/07 Adelboden (SUI)

27/01/07 Kitzbuehel (SUI)
28/01/07 Kitzbuehel (AUT)

30/01/07 Schladming (AUT)
17/02/07 Are (SWE)

25/02/07 Garmisch-Partenkirchen (GER)
04/03/07 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

18/03/07 Lenzerheide (SUI)

LIZEROUX, Julien191459 107 10726 FRA 40 22 14 18 13

BROLENIUS, Johan500499 129 117 72 8427 SWE 14 9 15 24 10

TISSOT, Stephane191425 336 305 50 8128 FRA 50

VOGL, Alois200251 111 101 70 8029 GER 10 60

LAHDENPERAE, Anton501116 73 7330 SWE 29 7 12 9 16

VAJDIC, Bernard560425 42 38 66 7031 SLO 7 10 29 13 7

KARLSEN, Truls Ove420148 33 30 64 6732 NOR 13 36 15

COCHRAN, James534040 41 37 57 6133 USA 16 9 20 12

BOURGEAT, Pierrick190915 150 136 45 5934 FRA 9 15 11 10

VALENCIC, Mitja560355 32 29 54 5735 SLO 11 9 20 14

ANSELMET, Alexandre191640 25 23 52 5436 FRA 36 6 10

KOLL, Alexander50900 9 8 47 4837 AUT 14 18 11 4

THALER, Patrick290732 125 114 36 4738 ITA 24 12

ENGL, Kurt50675 24 22 44 4639 AUT 16 11 12 5

BIGGS, Patrick102456 29 26 41 4440 CAN 12 29

MINAGAWA, Kentaro300804 269 245 20 44JPN 20

BURAAS, Hans-Petter420069 50 45 37 4242 NOR 5 32

DRAGSIC, Mitja560371 34 3443 SLO 8 14 12

MYHRE, Lars421400 42 38 26 3044 NOR 26

BAUMANN, Romed51215 28 2845 AUT 18 10

BANK, Ondrej150398 24 2446 CZE 24

IMBODEN, Urs910000 24 24MDA 24

LLORACH, Gaetan190278 24 24FRA 9 15

VIDAL, Jean-Pierre191139 253 230 2349 FRA
ALBRECHT, Kilian92591 25 23 20 2250 BUL 20

ANDERSSON, Oscar500909 22 22SWE 22

VILETTA, Sandro511352 22 22SUI 15 7

TREJBAL, Filip150594 9 8 20 2153 CZE 12 8

OMMINGER, Andreas50997 59 54 15 2054 AUT 15

HARGIN, Mattias501111 19 1955 SWE 11 8

BAXTER, Noel220083 16 1656 GBR 16

LEINO, Jukka180292 10 9 14 1557 FIN 14

MILLER, Bode532431 45 41 8 1258 USA 8

STUTZ, Paul102727 11 1159 CAN 11

JANSRUD, Kjetil421483 113 103 1060 NOR
NORDH, Fredrik501071 10 10SWE 10

YUASA, Naoki301709 85 77 2 10JPN 2

MISSILLIER, Steve192506 9 963 FRA 6 3

DREIER, Christoph50824 8 864 AUT 8

GORZA, Ales560406 30 27 4 765 SLO 4

RAZZOLI, Giuliano293098 7 7ITA 7
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SLALOM FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos nation + y =points- xbase

12/11/06 Levi (FIN)
03/12/06 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/06 Alta Badia (ITA)
07/01/07 Adelboden (SUI)

27/01/07 Kitzbuehel (SUI)
28/01/07 Kitzbuehel (AUT)

30/01/07 Schladming (AUT)
17/02/07 Are (SWE)

25/02/07 Garmisch-Partenkirchen (GER)
04/03/07 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

18/03/07 Lenzerheide (SUI)

GRUBELNIK, Drago560230 42 38 467 SLO
KNIGHT, Chip531557 37 34 368 USA
MARINAC, Martin50688 37 34 3AUT
BERGAMELLI, Giancarlo290023 18 16 270 ITA
FILL, Peter292455 18 16 2ITA
SCHMID, Hannes Paul290982 26 24 2ITA
DEFAGO, Didier510727 16 15 173 SUI
KOSIR, Jure560033 16 15 1SLO
NILSEN, Andreas421098 9 8 1NOR
ROTHROCK, Tom532497 15 14 1USA
ROY, Jean-Philippe101895 15 14 1CAN
SCHLOPY, Erik530703 7 6 1USA
SPORN, Andrej560447 13 12 1SLO
ZARDINI, Edoardo291469 9 8 1ITA
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code surname, namepos points

Number of competitors: 185 DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant S Super G Comb.

nation
WCSL

After 10th Men's Slalom
Overall FIS WCSL List SL

Slalom

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

10 races 10 races 6 races 4 races 4 races

RAICH, Benjamin50625 39 601 464 76 2611 1441AUT
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 327 121 475 242 2642 1429NOR
MILLER, Bode532431 373 12 247 280 1073 1019USA
CUCHE, Didier510030 568 250 1864 1004SUI
FILL, Peter292455 389 2 51 236 1595 837ITA
MATT, Mario50707 632 61 1326 825AUT
MAIER, Hermann50423 220 157 301 37 681AUT
BUECHEL, Marco350032 452 72 1528 676LIE
DEFAGO, Didier510727 189 1 210 102 1509 652SUI
PALANDER, Kalle180251 268 37910 647FIN
GUAY, Erik102263 400 2 22511 627CAN
LIGETY, Ted534562 188 283 15312 624USA
WALCHHOFER, Michael50041 412 27 73 9813 610AUT
SCHEIBER, Mario51005 313 44 169 6014 586AUT
BERTHOD, Marc510997 276 39 15 25115 581SUI
GRUBER, Christoph50451 190 84 221 2516 520AUT
STROBL, Fritz50182 287 19117 478AUT
BOURQUE, Francois102814 22 283 108 5118 464CAN
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan510890 64 150 98 152464SUI
MOELGG, Manfred292491 359 10420 463ITA
BYGGMARK, Jens501101 445 1621 461SWE
ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 111 134 22 16722 434SUI
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 109 129 8 18723 433AUT
KERNEN, Bruno510478 255 158 1224 425SUI
LARSSON, Markus500656 366 26 2625 418SWE
BLARDONE, M.292000 41626 416ITA
NYMAN, Steven533866 248 70 8927 407USA
STAUDACHER, Patrick290998 184 161 5228 397ITA
JERMAN, Andrej560332 343 18 1929 380SLO
HOFFMANN, Ambrosi510767 254 109 930 372SUI
KOSTELIC, Ivica380260 140 21231 352CRO
GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste192665 265 7932 344FRA
KUCERA, John102873 37 89 168 4633 340CAN
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Overall FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

10 races 10 races 6 races 4 races 4 races

ROCCA, Giorgio290478 263 32 2634 321ITA
NEUREUTHER, Felix201702 276 3335 309GER
JANYK, Michael102435 301 536 306CAN
OSBORNE, Manuel102899 282 0 337 285CAN
GRANDI, Thomas100115 161 12038 281CAN
REICHELT, Hannes50742 5 115 14839 268AUT
DALCIN, Pierre191116 241 2640 267FRA
GRUGGER, Hans50833 206 5741 263AUT
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre420382 62 138 5442 254NOR
RAHLVES, Daron531040 78 47 12843 253USA
PRANGER, Manfred50624 22544 225AUT
KROELL, Klaus50753 194 2945 223AUT
JAERBYN, Patrik500150 115 10046 215SWE
HUDEC, Jan102271 147 5647 203CAN
MYHRER, Andre501017 19148 191SWE
SIMONCELLI, Davide292120 182 549 187ITA
BUDER, Andreas50695 18450 184AUT
BAUMANN, Romed51215 1 28 15451 183AUT
SULZENBACHER, Kurt291641 17752 177ITA
CHENAL, Joel190677 17253 172FRA
MACARTNEY, Scott532490 96 65 454 165USA
BOURGEAT, Pierrick190915 59 10555 164FRA
DENERIAZ, Antoine190930 46 11356 159FRA
SULLIVAN, Marco533131 141 3 1057 154USA
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto292250 14458 144ITA
BERTRAND, Yannick191591 14259 142FRA
DEVILLE, Cristian291145 14060 140ITA
GRUENENFELDER, T.510747 117 2061 137SUI
GORZA, Ales560406 7 56 6562 128SLO
GINI, Marc511127 12763 127SUI
LANZINGER, Matthias50743 35 90 164 126AUT
HERBST, Reinfried50605 12565 125AUT
RAINER, Niklas501026 30 8 87125SWE
HANSSON, Martin500124 12267 122SWE
BANK, Ondrej150398 24 9668 120CZE
SASAKI, Akira301312 120120JPN
GOERGL, Stephan50600 54 6270 116AUT
STREITBERGER, Georg50858 31 85116AUT
NYBERG, Fredrik500139 11572 115SWE
KARLSEN, Truls Ove420148 67 4173 108NOR
LIZEROUX, Julien191459 10774 107FRA
BOTTOLLIER, Marc191415 103 175 104FRA
VALENCIC, Mitja560355 57 4176 98SLO
FANARA, Thomas191750 9577 95FRA
MYHRE, Lars421400 30 6595NOR
OLSSON, Hans501076 4 6 8179 91SWE
KEPPLER, Stephan201606 50 3680 86GER
BROLENIUS, Johan500499 8481 84SWE
SPORN, Andrej560447 1 29 5282 82SLO
TISSOT, Stephane191425 8183 81FRA
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Overall FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

10 races 10 races 6 races 4 races 4 races

VOGL, Alois200251 8084 80GER
COCHRAN, James534040 61 13 485 78USA
KJUS, Lasse420470 6 1 48 1986 74NOR
VAJDIC, Bernard560425 70 474SLO
LAHDENPERAE, Anton501116 7388 73SWE
SCHIFFERER, Andreas50124 17 3 4589 65AUT
KOLL, Alexander50900 48 1490 62AUT
MISSILLIER, Steve192506 9 4791 56FRA
ANSELMET, Alexandre191640 5492 54FRA
GIRARDI, Walter291399 18 3593 53ITA
HEEL, Werner292514 31 14 794 52ITA
BECHTER, Patrick50931 5095 50AUT
THALER, Patrick290732 4796 47ITA
ENGL, Kurt50675 4697 46AUT
BIGGS, Patrick102456 4498 44CAN
FISCHNALLER, Roland291389 4444ITA
MICKEL, Finlay220228 4444GBR
MINAGAWA, Kentaro300804 4444JPN
SCHLOPY, Erik530703 1 42102 43USA
BURAAS, Hans-Petter420069 42103 42NOR
GUFLER, Michael292056 16 2642ITA
ROBERTO, Alessandro291768 4242ITA
ROY, Jean-Philippe101895 1 4142CAN
PAQUIN, Pierre191462 41107 41FRA
GHEDINA, Kristian290255 39108 39ITA
JANSRUD, Kjetil421483 10 3 24109 37NOR
DRAGSIC, Mitja560371 34110 34SLO
THEAUX, Adrien192746 10 23111 33FRA
EISATH, Florian292967 10 7 15112 32ITA
FRANZ, Werner50043 30113 30AUT
TREJBAL, Filip150594 21 7114 28CZE
BAXTER, Noel220083 16 9115 25GBR
BURTIN, Raphael191227 2525FRA
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne420911 3 2 18 225NOR
VIDAL, Jean-Pierre191139 23 225FRA
IMBODEN, Urs910000 24119 24MDA
LLORACH, Gaetan190278 2424FRA
ALBRECHT, Kilian92591 22121 22BUL
ANDERSSON, Oscar500909 2222SWE
DREIER, Christoph50824 8 1422AUT
INNERHOFER, Christof293006 6 9 722ITA
VILETTA, Sandro511352 2222SUI
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier191746 5 16126 21FRA
CLAREY, Johan191740 17 3127 20FRA
HARI, Konrad510207 2 1820SUI
OMMINGER, Andreas50997 2020AUT
HARGIN, Mattias501111 19130 19SWE
GRUENENFELDER, J.510051 15 3131 18SUI
SANDELL, Marcus180534 16132 16FIN
HOFER, Beni510165 15133 15SUI
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Overall FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

10 races 10 races 6 races 4 races 4 races

LEINO, Jukka180292 15133 15FIN
RIEDER, Arnold291421 1515ITA
SEMPLE, Ryan102403 1 1415CAN
STEHLE, Johannes201439 1515GER
COVILI, Frederic190236 14138 14FRA
LONGHI, Omar290910 13139 13ITA
LANNING, Thomas534567 12140 12USA
BONETTI, Michael510969 11141 11SUI
HOROSHILOV, Alexandr480736 1111RUS
JANKA, Carlo511313 1111SUI
STUTZ, Paul102727 1111CAN
NORDH, Fredrik501071 10145 10SWE
YUASA, Naoki301709 1010JPN
ZRNCIC-DIM, Natko380292 1010CRO
SPENCER, Dane532188 8148 8USA
FATTORI, Alessandro291116 3 4149 7ITA
RAZZOLI, Giuliano293098 77ITA
VRABLIK, Martin150495 77CZE
BRAUER, Jono40255 6152 6AUS
DEFLORIAN, Mirko290844 66ITA
GUAY, Stefan103087 66CAN
KNIGHT, Chip531557 3 36USA
SENONER, Lucas292784 66ITA
BRAND, Olivier510307 5157 5SUI
HAPPACHER, Alex292150 55ITA
HOLZKNECHT, Norbert50482 55AUT
BEAR, AJ40170 2 2160 4AUS
GRUBELNIK, Drago560230 44SLO
POISSON, David191964 3 0 14FRA
THANEI, Stefan292291 2 0 24ITA
ALSTER, Christoph50761 3164 3AUT
ANTOR, Alex20081 33AND
ERTL, Andreas200056 33GER
MARINAC, Martin50688 33AUT
PELLINEN, Jouni180449 33FIN
BERGAMELLI, Giancarlo290023 2169 2ITA
COUSINEAU, Julien102239 22CAN
FRISCH, Jeffrey103512 22CAN
MAYER, Christian50126 22AUT
SCHMID, Hannes Paul290982 22ITA
BURTIN, Nicolas190097 1174 1FRA
DEANE, Luke40271 11AUS
FAYED, Guillermo192932 11FRA
FREY, Thomas192653 11FRA
GRAGGABER, Thomas50831 11AUT
JOHNSON, Justin J532173 11USA
KOSIR, Jure560033 11SLO
NILSEN, Andreas421098 11NOR
PERKO, Rok561067 11SLO
RAJALA, Jukka180430 11FIN
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Overall FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

10 races 10 races 6 races 4 races 4 races

ROTHROCK, Tom532497 1174 1USA
ZARDINI, Edoardo291469 11ITA
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code surname, namepos

Number of competitors: 60

nation

After 9th Men's Slalom
FIS World Cup Standings SL

Slalom

points

12/11/06 Levi (FIN)
03/12/06 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/06 Alta Badia (ITA)
07/01/07 Adelboden (SUI)

27/01/07 Kitzbuehel (SUI)
28/01/07 Kitzbuehel (AUT)

30/01/07 Schladming (AUT)
25/02/07 Garmisch-Partenkirchen (GER)

04/03/07 Kranjska Gora (SLO)
18/03/07 Lenzerheide (SUI)

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

MATT Mario50707 5201 AUT 18 60 80 80 60 100 10022

RAICH Benjamin50625 5052 AUT 80 45 40 100 60 80100

BYGGMARK Jens501101 4453 SWE 45 26 32 100 100 80 2240

LARSSON Markus500656 3404 SWE 100 45 24 22 29 4080

MOELGG Manfred292491 2745 ITA 11 36 22 60 40 45 60

BERTHOD Marc510997 2726 SUI 100 50 50 36 36

NEUREUTHER Felix201702 2647 GER 60 13 13 40 45 8013

JANYK Michael102435 2508 CAN 80 29 29 50 2636

PALANDER Kalle180251 2239 FIN 22 45 50 13 29 4024

ROCCA Giorgio290478 21310 ITA 50 40 18 4560

GRANGE Jean-Baptiste192665 20211 FRA 20 32 20 16 32 32 50

PRANGER Manfred50624 17112 AUT 36 32 29 4529

MYHRER Andre501017 16813 SWE 100 26 36 6

LIGETY Ted534562 15214 USA 80 16 36 14 6

ZURBRIGGEN Silvan510890 14515 SUI 16 13 50 20 2026

DEVILLE Cristian291145 13316 ITA 24 18 15 8 16 26 188

GRANDI Thomas100115 12617 CAN 45 18 18 1332

GINI Marc511127 12418 SUI 26 8 26 26 9 29

KOSTELIC Ivica380260 12219 CRO 60 36 26

ALBRECHT Daniel510993 10420 SUI 50 26 12 16

SVINDAL Aksel Lund421328 10221 NOR 14 11 20 15 20 1111

SASAKI Akira301312 9022 JPN 36 18 36

HANSSON Martin500124 8923 SWE 15 22 26 1115

HERBST Reinfried50605 89AUT 10 13 24 20 22

LIZEROUX Julien191459 89FRA 40 22 14 13
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SLALOM FIS World Cup Standings SL

code surname, namepos nation points

12/11/06 Levi (FIN)
03/12/06 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/06 Alta Badia (ITA)
07/01/07 Adelboden (SUI)

27/01/07 Kitzbuehel (SUI)
28/01/07 Kitzbuehel (AUT)

30/01/07 Schladming (AUT)
25/02/07 Garmisch-Partenkirchen (GER)

04/03/07 Kranjska Gora (SLO)
18/03/07 Lenzerheide (SUI)

SCHOENFELDER Rainer50547 8626 AUT 32 945

LAHDENPERAE Anton501116 7327 SWE 29 7 12 9 16

BROLENIUS Johan500499 7228 SWE 14 9 15 24 10

VOGL Alois200251 7029 GER 6010

VAJDIC Bernard560425 6630 SLO 10 29 13 77

COCHRAN James534040 5731 USA 9 20 1216

VALENCIC Mitja560355 5432 SLO 11 9 20 14

ANSELMET Alexandre191640 5233 FRA 36 6 10

TISSOT Stephane191425 5034 FRA 50

KOLL Alexander50900 4735 AUT 14 18 11 4

BOURGEAT Pierrick190915 4536 FRA 15 11 109

ENGL Kurt50675 4437 AUT 16 11 12 5

THALER Patrick290732 3638 ITA 24 12

DRAGSIC Mitja560371 3439 SLO 8 14 12

BAUMANN Romed51215 2840 AUT 1018

KARLSEN Truls Ove420148 28NOR 13 15

BANK Ondrej150398 2442 CZE 24

LLORACH Gaetan190278 24FRA 9 15

ANDERSSON Oscar500909 2244 SWE 22

VILETTA Sandro511352 22SUI 15 7

MINAGAWA Kentaro300804 2046 JPN 20

TREJBAL Filip150594 20CZE 12 8

HARGIN Mattias501111 1948 SWE 11 8

OMMINGER Andreas50997 1549 AUT 15

LEINO Jukka180292 1450 FIN 14

BIGGS Patrick102456 1251 CAN 12

STUTZ Paul102727 1152 CAN 11

NORDH Fredrik501071 1053 SWE 10

MISSILLIER Steve192506 954 FRA 36

DREIER Christoph50824 855 AUT 8

MILLER Bode532431 8USA 8

RAZZOLI Giuliano293098 757 ITA 7

BURAAS Hans-Petter420069 558 NOR 5

GORZA Ales560406 459 SLO 4

YUASA Naoki301709 260 JPN 2
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code surname, namepos points

Number of competitors: 140 DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation

After 9th Men's Slalom
Men's Overall FIS World Cup Standings

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

9 races 9 races 5 races 3 races 3 races

RAICH, Benjamin50625 29 505 319 26 661 945AUT
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 197 102 316 81 1722 868NOR
CUCHE, Didier510030 507 173 1083 788SUI
MILLER, Bode532431 273 8 172 2184 671USA
MATT, Mario50707 520 42 1025 664AUT
FILL, Peter292455 337 42 140 826 601ITA
PALANDER, Kalle180251 223 2597 482FIN
BERTHOD, Marc510997 272 7 15 1738 467SUI
BYGGMARK, Jens501101 445 169 461SWE
BUECHEL, Marco350032 379 18 6010 457LIE
SCHEIBER, Mario51005 251 44 90 5611 441AUT
LIGETY, Ted534562 152 186 10212 440USA
DEFAGO, Didier510727 122 163 62 6813 415SUI
GUAY, Erik102263 313 7614 389CAN
LARSSON, Markus500656 340 25 1115 376SWE
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan510890 62 145 79 8916 375SUI
WALCHHOFER, Michael50041 296 22 25 3117 374AUT
JERMAN, Andrej560332 339 18 918 366SLO
GRUBER, Christoph50451 172 71 108 1319 364AUT
MOELGG, Manfred292491 274 8720 361ITA
MAIER, Hermann50423 143 86 11021 339AUT
NYMAN, Steven533866 234 40 4322 317USA
BLARDONE, M.292000 30023 300ITA
KUCERA, John102873 35 67 162 3524 299CAN
BOURQUE, Francois102814 15 213 24 4125 293CAN
NEUREUTHER, Felix201702 264 29293GER
KOSTELIC, Ivica380260 122 15027 272CRO
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 86 79 10628 271AUT
STROBL, Fritz50182 200 6529 265AUT
STAUDACHER, Patrick290998 177 40 3930 256ITA
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Men's Overall FIS World Cup Standings

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation 9 races 9 races 5 races 3 races 3 races

JANYK, Michael102435 250 531 255CAN
DALCIN, Pierre191116 227 2632 253FRA
GRANGE, Jean-Baptiste192665 202 4333 245FRA
ROCCA, Giorgio290478 213 20 1134 244ITA
OSBORNE, Manuel102899 24135 241CAN
KERNEN, Bruno510478 178 4336 221SUI
ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 104 43 22 4537 214SUI
HOFFMANN, Ambrosi510767 188 1338 201SUI
GRUGGER, Hans50833 17839 178AUT
GRANDI, Thomas100115 126 4940 175CAN
PRANGER, Manfred50624 17141 171AUT
MYHRER, Andre501017 16842 168SWE
BUDER, Andreas50695 16243 162AUT
KROELL, Klaus50753 15844 158AUT
SULZENBACHER, Kurt291641 15145 151ITA
BAUMANN, Romed51215 1 28 11846 147AUT
SULLIVAN, Marco533131 134 1047 144USA
DEVILLE, Cristian291145 13348 133ITA
GINI, Marc511127 12449 124SUI
BERTRAND, Yannick191591 12150 121FRA
CHENAL, Joel190677 11851 118FRA
BOURGEAT, Pierrick190915 45 7252 117FRA
STREITBERGER, Georg50858 31 8553 116AUT
JAERBYN, Patrik500150 50 6054 110SWE
REICHELT, Hannes50742 80 30110AUT
SIMONCELLI, Davide292120 104 556 109ITA
GORZA, Ales560406 4 45 5557 104SLO
RAINER, Niklas501026 9 8 87104SWE
GRUENENFELDER, T.510747 10159 101SUI
DENERIAZ, Antoine190930 9 8460 93FRA
SASAKI, Akira301312 9061 90JPN
HANSSON, Martin500124 8962 89SWE
HERBST, Reinfried50605 8989AUT
LIZEROUX, Julien191459 8989FRA
HUDEC, Jan102271 67 2065 87CAN
BOTTOLLIER, Marc191415 8566 85FRA
KEPPLER, Stephan201606 48 3667 84GER
MACARTNEY, Scott532490 8368 83USA
OLSSON, Hans501076 4 6 7069 80SWE
LAHDENPERAE, Anton501116 7370 73SWE
BROLENIUS, Johan500499 7271 72SWE
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto292250 7272ITA
LANZINGER, Matthias50743 35 3673 71AUT
BANK, Ondrej150398 24 4674 70CZE
VOGL, Alois200251 7070GER
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Men's Overall FIS World Cup Standings

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation 9 races 9 races 5 races 3 races 3 races

VAJDIC, Bernard560425 66 376 69SLO
COCHRAN, James534040 57 4 477 65USA
FANARA, Thomas191750 6565FRA
KOLL, Alexander50900 47 1479 61AUT
VALENCIC, Mitja560355 54 580 59SLO
ANSELMET, Alexandre191640 5281 52FRA
MISSILLIER, Steve192506 9 4282 51FRA
TISSOT, Stephane191425 5083 50FRA
ENGL, Kurt50675 4484 44AUT
GIRARDI, Walter291399 17 2585 42ITA
ROBERTO, Alessandro291768 4242ITA
PAQUIN, Pierre191462 3887 38FRA
FISCHNALLER, Roland291389 3788 37ITA
MYHRE, Lars421400 3737NOR
THALER, Patrick290732 3690 36ITA
HEEL, Werner292514 28 791 35ITA
BECHTER, Patrick50931 3492 34AUT
DRAGSIC, Mitja560371 3434SLO
GUFLER, Michael292056 16 1834ITA
SPORN, Andrej560447 22 1195 33SLO
EISATH, Florian292967 8 7 1596 30ITA
MICKEL, Finlay220228 2997 29GBR
KARLSEN, Truls Ove420148 2898 28NOR
THEAUX, Adrien192746 10 1799 27FRA
TREJBAL, Filip150594 20 6100 26CZE
LLORACH, Gaetan190278 24101 24FRA
ANDERSSON, Oscar500909 22102 22SWE
DREIER, Christoph50824 8 1422AUT
INNERHOFER, Christof293006 6 9 722ITA
VILETTA, Sandro511352 2222SUI
CLAREY, Johan191740 17 3106 20FRA
MINAGAWA, Kentaro300804 2020JPN
HARGIN, Mattias501111 19108 19SWE
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier191746 16109 16FRA
SANDELL, Marcus180534 1616FIN
HOFER, Beni510165 15111 15SUI
OMMINGER, Andreas50997 1515AUT
STEHLE, Johannes201439 1515GER
LEINO, Jukka180292 14114 14FIN
GOERGL, Stephan50600 13115 13AUT
LONGHI, Omar290910 1313ITA
BIGGS, Patrick102456 12117 12CAN
LANNING, Thomas534567 1212USA
BONETTI, Michael510969 11119 11SUI
COVILI, Frederic190236 1111FRA
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Men's Overall FIS World Cup Standings

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation 9 races 9 races 5 races 3 races 3 races

JANKA, Carlo511313 11119 11SUI
STUTZ, Paul102727 1111CAN
GRUENENFELDER, J.510051 10123 10SUI
NORDH, Fredrik501071 1010SWE
SEMPLE, Ryan102403 9125 9CAN
ZRNCIC-DIM, Natko380292 8126 8CRO
RAZZOLI, Giuliano293098 7127 7ITA
GUAY, Stefan103087 6128 6CAN
BRAND, Olivier510307 5129 5SUI
BURAAS, Hans-Petter420069 55NOR
HAPPACHER, Alex292150 55ITA
ALSTER, Christoph50761 3132 3AUT
BAXTER, Noel220083 33GBR
PELLINEN, Jouni180449 33FIN
POISSON, David191964 2 13FRA
DEFLORIAN, Mirko290844 2136 2ITA
FRISCH, Jeffrey103512 22CAN
YUASA, Naoki301709 22JPN
FREY, Thomas192653 1139 1FRA
HOLZKNECHT, Norbert50482 11AUT
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nationpos points

Number of nation: 16
DH SL GS KSG

SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

After 10th Men's Slalom
Men's FIS Nation Cup

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

9 races 9 races 5 races 3 races 3 races

AUSTRIA 1622 1513 825 578 5201 5058AUT
SWITZERLAND 1194 667 397 347 3752 2980SUI
ITALY 753 663 706 251 1593 2532ITA
CANADA 671 399 329 290 904 1779CAN
USA 724 217 362 270 1595 1732USA
SWEDEN 54 1238 34 74 1846 1584SWE
FRANCE 461 471 237 136 1747 1479FRA
NORWAY 197 135 316 81 2098 938NOR
SLOVENIA 339 158 53 40 759 665SLO
FINLAND 237 275 310 515FIN
GERMANY 63 334 29 3611 462GER
LIECHTENSTEIN 379 18 6012 457LIE
CROATIA 122 15813 280CRO
JAPAN 11214 112JPN
CZECH REPUBLIC 44 5215 96CZE
GREAT BRITAIN 29 316 32GBR
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